Group

Group

38

Structured deposits 162,518   111,162
12,705,932   12,704,835

Non-Mudarabah Fund:
Demand deposits 1,199,028   1,166,547
Saving deposits 1,385,076   1,335,281
Term deposits 9,792   -
Negotiable instruments of deposits 256,372   13,168
Other deposits 201,568   22,490

3,051,836   2,537,486
15,757,768   15,242,321

(c) OTHER LIABILITIES

30.06.11 31.03.11
RM'000 RM'000

Other payables and accruals 225,156   169,677
Taxation and zakat payable 78,027   83,232
Provision for commitments and contingencies 19,753   18,620
Lease deposits and advance rentals 12,672   12,898
Profit equalisation reserve 2,096   6,854

337,704   291,281

Group

38

AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The First Quarter Ended 30 June 2011

A31.

As previously Effect of As
reported reclassification restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Income Statement for first quarter
ended 30 June 2010

Interest income 990,618   (971)   989,647
Interest expense (467,262)   (8,482)   (475,744)
Net income from Islamic banking business 194,151   66   194,217
Other operating income 220,498   9,387   229,885

Income Statement for cumulative quarter
ended 30 June 2010

Interest income 990,618   (971)   989,647
Interest expense (467,262)   (8,482)   (475,744)
Net income from Islamic banking business 194,151   66   194,217
Other operating income 220,498   9,387   229,885

The following comparative figures have been restated to conform with current year's presentation:

RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES

3939

AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The First Quarter Ended 30 June 2011

B1. PERFORMANCE REVIEW ON THE RESULTS OF THE GROUP FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR

B2. REVIEW OF MATERIAL CHANGES IN PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION

Improvement in earnings for current reporting quarter ended 30 June 2011 as compared to preceding financial year
corresponding quarter was mainly attributed by increase in other operating income and reduction in allowances for impairment